llinois Department Local Public Agency
of Transportation Formal Contract

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY

G&M Cement Construction
Contractor's Name

58 W. Commercial Rd.

Street P.O. Box
Addison IL 60101
City State Zip Code

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY DuPage
Village of Lombard

(Narne of City, Village, Town or Road District)

FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF
STREET NAME OR ROUTE  various
SECTION NO. 15-00000-01-GM
TYPES OF FUNDS _MFT

SPECIFICATIONS (required) ] PLANS (required) CONTRACT BOND (when required)

For Municipal Projects Depart t of Trapsportation
27 Submitted/Approved/Passed ﬂZkCon frghce ingepproval of award
O ydr X President of Board of;l:gees [ Municipal Official Regional Engineer .

April 2, 2015 Y Ns/<
Date Date

For County and Road District Projects
Submitted/Approved

Highway Commissioner

Date

Submitted/Approved

County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways

Date

Printed 3/6/2015 Page 1 0of3 BLR 12320 (Rev. 01/09/14)




County DuPage
Local Public Agency Village of Lombard
Section Number 15-00000-01-GM
Route Various

1. THIS AGREEMENT, made and concluded the 2ND dayof APRIL 2015 ,
Manth and Year

between the Village of Lombard
acting by and through ts _President and Board of Trustees known as the party of the first part, and
G&M Cement Construction his/their executors, administrators, successors or assigns,

known as the party of the second part.

2. Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of the payments and agreements mentioned in the Proposal hereto attached, to
be made and performed by the party of the first part, and according to the terms expressed in the Bond referring to these
presents, the party of the second part agrees with said party of the first part at his/their own proper cost and expense to do
all the work, furnish all materials and all labor necessary to complete the work in accordance with the plans and
specifications hereinafter described, and in full compliance with all of the terms of this agreement and the requirements of
the Engineer under it.

3. And ii is also understood and agreed that the LPA Formal Contract Proposal, Special Provisions, Affidavit of lllincis
Business Office, Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification, and Coniract Bond hereto attached, and the Plans for

Section  15-00000-01-GM , in  Lombard, lllinois \

approved by the lllincis Department of Transportation on  January 30, 2015 , are essential documents of this
Date

contract and are a part hereof.
4. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said parties have executed these presents on the date above mentioned.

M‘_ The Village f _Lombard
L W Clerk By M Q

e Partri’of the FiseePart
(Seal)
(If a Corporation)
Corporate Name (4™ Cenmunic Cony \md—u‘.‘
By @\E\M v L}QJUQ/Q/QX
«President \ Party of the Second Part
(If a Co-Partnership)
Aftest:

Secretary

Partners doing Business under the firm name of

Party of the Second Part

(if an individual)

Party of the Second Part

Printed 3/6/2015 Page 2 of 3 BLR 12320 {(Rev. 01/09/14)



Printed 3/6/2015 Page 3 of 3 BLR 12320 (Rev. 01/09/14)



llinois Department Bond# 404000757
of Transporiation Contract Bond

Route Various

County DuPage
Local Agency Village of Lombard
Section _15-00000-01-GM

We, G & M Cement Construction Inc

afan) [ Individual [] Co-partnership [¥ Corporation organized under the laws of the State of  !linois

as PRINCIPAL, and Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
as SURETY,
are held and firmly bound unto the above Local Agency (hereafter referred to as “LAY) in the penal sum of
Four hundred eight thousand twenty five dollars and 01/100
Doltars (  $408,025.01 ), lawful money of the

United States, well and truly to be paid unto said LA, for the payment of which we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,
administrators, successors, jointly to pay to the LA this sum under the conditions of this instrument.

WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, the said Principal has entered into a
written contract with the LA acting through its awarding authority for the construction of work on the above section, which
contract is hereby referfed to and made a part hereof, as if written herein at length, and whereby the said Principal has
promised and agreed to perform said work in accordance with the terms of said contract, and has promised to pay all sums of
money due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to such Principal for the purpose of performing
such work and has further agreed to pay all direct and indirect damages to any person, firm, company or corporation suffered
or sustained on account of the performance of such work during the time thereof and until such wark is completed and
accepted; and has further agreed that this bond shall inure to the benefit of any person, firm, company or corporation to whom
any money may be due from the Principal, subcontracter or otherwise for any such labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or
machinery so furnished and that suit may be maintained on such bond by any such person, firm, companiy or corporation for
the recovery of any such money.

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and truly perform said work in accordance with the terms of said contract,
and shall pay all sums of money due or to become due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to
him for the purpose of constructing such work, and shall commence and complete the work within the time prescribed in said
contract, and shall pay and discharge all damages, direct and indirect, that may be suffered or sustained on account of such
work during the time of the performance thereof and until the said work shall have been accepted, and shall hold the LA and
its awarding authority harmless on account of any such daniages and shall in all respects fully and faithfully comply with all
the provisions, conditions and requirements of said contract, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force
and effect.

Page 1 of 2 IL. 484-0372 BLR 12321 (Rev. 7/05)
Printed on 3/6/2015 11:26:25 AM



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRINCIPAL and the said SURETY have caused this instrument to be

signed by their respective officers this 18th day of March AD, 2015
PRINCIPAL
G & M Cement Construction Inc
{Company Name} {Company Name)
By: C LLaANL AN o \/{::_1/0/% By: ( e b o |
~ Ll (Signature & Title) — [N w
Attest: @M Attest: \\D\.—r——"‘“‘
{Signature & Title) (Signature & Titls)

(if PRINCIPAL is a joint venture of twa or more contractors, the company names and authorized signature of each contractor must be
affixed.)

STATE OF ILLINCIS,

COUNTY OF Cook
i, Rea Rohinson . @ Notary Public in and for sald county, do hereby cerlify that

Ni.ck Vavalle

{Insert names of individuals signing on behalf or PRINCIPAL)

who are each personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrurnent on behalf
of PRINCIPAL, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged respectively, that they signed and delivered said
instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and pur 2in set for .

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of March AD. 015

My commission expires S
i S I
] Pram) b o= ¢
A S T
SURETY 8 e
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company By: R L_’ 8@& 3
(Name of Surety) (SignatureTof Attorney-inF ﬂ g E?‘ug 1:
Sl T -
STATE OF ILLINOIS. ) SEs g
COUNTY OF Cook ' K5S¢
S ORTE}
1, Rea Robinson , @ Notary Public in and for said county, do hereby cértify $hat %\8 $
8 BES
Christopher J Bechtold v T ES S
b 4
(Insert names of individuals signing on behalf or SURETY)

who are each personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subséribed to the foregoingi [iE ‘;u
of SURETY, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged respectively, that they signed and delivered $aid

instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. g~
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 18th da N AD. 2015 ES
- =
= w 2
My commission expires % 27, 20’7 %/ 3 éﬂgg .
S ——NoTan i 2=
/ ary Public FEES
TOwUW
SE, =8|
=F
Approved this 2ND dayof _APRIL ,AD. 2015 Eim 25
Attes § §
Ao oo e 53
- 7 (Avarding Adfodty—
Village Clesk Village President ;

[ChaimanMayorPresident ———m——

Page 2 of 2 L. 484-0372 BLR 12321 (Rev. 7/05)
Printed on 3/6/2015 11:26:25 AM



e al Iy org
sachiusetts, and West Amer

Is of said Cormpanies th




i, )
ACORD:
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

OPID: CJ
DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)

03/19/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
Bechtold Insurance Agency
502 N. Plum Grove Rd.
Palatine, I 60067

| PHORE -~ -847-221-2500

fiamMe: | Bechtold Insurance Agency

[ A% woy: 847-221-2510

ADBRESS: info@bechtoldinsurance.com
PRODUCER
customer 1o # GAND-M1

INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED G & M Cement Construction iINsurer A : Hastings Mutual 14176
CO., Inc' INSURER B :
58 W Commercial Rd.
Addison, IL 60101 IWSURER € 2
INSURER D :
INSURER E :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED AROVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFQRDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJEGT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.,

INSR ADDL[SUBR]
LTR

POLICY EFF POLICY EXP

TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | WvD POLICY NUMBER (MMIDDIYYYY) | {(MM/DDIYYYY) LTS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
v | DAMAGE TO RENTED
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X (CPP9637214 02/02/2015 | 02/02/2016 PREMISES (Ea cccurrence) | 8 100,000%
| cLamsmape OCCUR MED EXP {Any one person) | § 5,000
I PERSONAL & ADVINJURY [ 5 1,000,000
| GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | 2,000,000
pouicy | X {782 [ |ioc s
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
A [X] ACV9637215 02/02/2015 | 02/02/2016 |22 : 1,000,900
Y ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
£y | ALL QWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accidert) | 5
| | scHeEDULED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE .
| X | HIRED AUTOS {PER ACCIDENT)
| X | NON-OWNED AUTOS $
$
| X { UMBRELLALIAB | X | pocur EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB g
A CLAIMS-MADE ULC9637217 02/02/2015 | 02/02/2016 |ACCRECATE s 5,000,000
| | DEDUCTIBLE FOLLOW § FORM
RETENTION _§ s
WORKERS COMPENSATION X | WC STATU | fom-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Yin ! TORY LIMITS ER
A | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNERIEXECUTIVE WC9637216 02/02/2016 | 02/02/2016 | £ gACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000,
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUCED? @ NIA
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
If yes, dasctibe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | 8 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 104, Additional Remarks Schedule, if mora space I3 requived)

PROJECT: 2015 CONCRETE REHABILITATION AND UTILITY CUTS PATCHING
ADDITIONAL INSURED: VILLAGE OF ADDISON, IT'S OFFICERS, MEMBERS, VOLUNTEERS

AND EMPLOYEES.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

ADDISCN

Village of Addison
One Friendship Plaza
Addison, IL 60101

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

(-4 Mt~

ACORD 25 (2009/09)

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



RETURN WITH BID

County DuPage

Local Public Agency Village of Lombard

NOTICE TO BIDDERS )
Section Number 15-00000-01-GM

Route Various

Sealed proposals for the improvement described below will be received at the office of  Director of Public Works,

1051 8. Hammerschmidt Ave. Lombard, If 60148 untit 10:00 AM on February 17, 2015

Address Time Date

Sealed proposals will be ocpened and read publicly at the office of  Director of Public Works

1051 S. Hammerschmidt Ave. Lombard, IL 60148 at 10:00 AM  on February 17, 2015

Address Time Date

DESCRIPTION OF WORK
Name 2015 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching Length: 3000 feet ( 0.57  miles)
Location _Village wide Concrete Streets Patching

Proposed Improvement consists of 5,000 Sq. Yds. Class B Patches 8" PCC Driveway Pavement, PCC sidewalk, Curb and Gutter

HMA Driveway pavement, structure adjustments. and all incidental work to complete the project.

1. Plans and proposal forms will be available in the office of _Director of Public Works 1051 S. Hammerschmidt Ave.
Lombard, 1l. 60148. The non-refandable cost of the cotract documents (pdf on CD) is $20.00. Contact Ray Hoving at (630) 620-3598

Address

2. [X Prequalification

If checked, the 2 low bidders must file within 24 hours after the letting an “Affidavit of Availability” (Form BC 57), in
duplicate, showing all uncompleted contracts awarded to them and all low bids pending award for Federal, State, County,
Municipal and private work. One original shall be filed with the Awarding Authority and one original with the IDOT District
Office.

3. The Awarding Authority reserves the right to waive technicalities and to reject any or all proposals as provided in BLRS
Special Provision for Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Contract Proposals.

4. The following BLR Forms shall be returned by the bidder to the Awarding Authority:

a. BLR 12200: Local Public Agency Formal Contract Proposal
b. BLR 12200a Schedule of Prices

c. BLR 12230: Proposal Bid Bond {if applicable)

d. BLR 12325: Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification (do not use for federally funded projects)
e. BLR 12326: Affidavit of lllinois Business Office

5. The quantities appearing in the bid schedule are approximate and are prepared for the comparison of bids. Payment to
the Contractor will be made only for the actual quantities of work performed and accepted or materials furnished
according to the contract. The scheduled quantities of work to be done and materials to be fumnished may be increased,
decreased or omitted as hereinafter provided.

6. Submission of a bid shall be conclusive assurance and warranty the bidder has examined the plans and understands all
requirements for the perforrnance of work. The bidder will be responsible for all errors in the proposal resulting from
failure or neglect to conduct an in depth examination. The Awarding Authority will, in no case be responsible for any
costs, expenses, losses or changes in anticipated profits resulting from such failure or neglect of the bidder.

The bidder shall take no advantage of any error or omission in the proposal and advertised contract.

8. i a special envelope is supplied by the Awarding Authority, each proposal should be submitted in that envelope furnished
by the Awarding Agency and the blank spaces on the envelope shall be filled in correctly to clearly indicate its contents.
When an envelope other than the special one furnished by the Awarding Authority is used, it shall be marked to clearly
indicate its contents. When sent by mail, the sealed proposal shall be addressed to the Awarding Authonty at the address
and in care of the official in whose office the bids are to be received. All proposals shall be filed prior to the time and at
the place specified in the Notice to Bidders. Proposals received after the time specified will be retumed to the bidder
unopened.

9. Permission will be given to a bidder to withdraw a proposal if the bidder makes the request in writing or in person before
the {ime for opening proposals.

Printed 1/20/2015 Page20f6 - - BLR 12200 (01/08/14)



10.
11.

12

RETURN WITH BID

County DuPage

Local Public Agency Village of Lombard

PROPOSAL ) .
Section Number 15-00000-01-GM

Route Various

Proposal of

for the improvement of the above section by the construction of 5,000 Sq. Yd. of Class B Patches Type [V 8"

200 Sq. Yd. of PCC Driveway pav't §”, 225 Sq. Yd. of HMA Driveway pav't, 600 $q. Ft. of PCC Sidewalk

Special, 500 Ft. of Comb. Conc. C&G Ty. B.6.12, 20 Drainage and ufility structures to be adjusted, 3 drainage

and Uility structures to be reconstructed.

a total distance of 3000 feet, of which a distance of 3000 feet, { 0.57 miles) are to be improved.
The plans for the proposed work are those prepared by _ The Village of Lombard

and approved by the Department of Transportation on

The specifications referred to herein are those prepared by the Department of Transportation and designated as
“Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Constriction” and the “Supplemental Specifications and Recurring Special
Provisions” thereto, adopted and in effect on the date of invitation for bids.

The undersigned agrees fo accept, as pai't of the contract, the applicable Special Provisions indicated on the “Check
Sheet for Recuning Special Provisions contained in this proposal.

The undersigned agrees to complete the work within . working days orby  08/28/2015

unless additional time is granted in accordance with the specifications.

A proposal guaranty in the proper amount, as specified in BLRS Special Provision for Bidding Requirements and
Conditions for Confract Proposals, will be required. Bid Bonds will be allowed as a proposal guaranty. Accompanying this
proposal is either a bid bond if allowed, on Department form BLR 12230 or a proposal guaranty check, complying with the
specifications, made payable to:

Village of Lombard Treasurer of

The amount of the check is { )

In the event that one proposal guaranty check is intended to cover two or more proposals, the amount must be equal to
the sum of the proposal guaranties, which would be required for each individual proposal. If the proposal guaranty check
is placed in another proposal, if will be found in the proposal for: Section Number .

The successful bidder at the time of execution of the contract will be required to deposit a contract bond for the full
amount of the award. When a contract bond is not required, the proposal guaranty check will be held in lieu thereof. If this
proposal is accepted and the undersigned fails to execute a contract and confract bond as required, it is hereby agreed
that the Bid Bond or check shall be forfeited to the Awarding Authority.

Each pay item should have a unit price and a fota! price. If no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the
product of the unit price multiplied by the quantity, the unit price shall govern. [f a unit price is omitted, the total price will
be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.

A bid will be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price nor a total price is shown.

The undersigned submits herewith the schedule of prices on BLR 12200a covering the work to be perforrned under this
contract.

The undersigned further agrees that if awarded the contract for the sections contained in the combinations on

BLR 12200a, the work shall be in accordance with the reguirements of each individual proposal for the muitiple bid
specified in the Schedule for Multiple Bids below.

Printed 1/20/2015 Page3of 6 BLR 12200 (01/08/14)




RETURN WITH BID

ninois Department
of Transportation

Schedule for Multiple Bids

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

County DuPage

Local Public Agency Village of Lombard
Section 15-00000-01-GM

Route Various

Total

Combination Lefter Seclions [ncluded in Combinations
Schedule for Single Bid
(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements  H 6 6’; 56,01 |
[]t&:'_] ltems Upit Quanlity Umt Pnce Total
‘|Removal anid Disposal of Unsuitable Material CU.YD. 100| I a6 [l 2113

{Porous Granular Embankment Sub—Grade Cl. YD. 1000 L.e0 (9, 00
|Earth Excavation CU. YD. B8O B, 60 2O G400, 0%
Géotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization SQ. YD. 5000 1.60 S 800, s
Topsoil Fuinish and Place S0Q. YD. 750 200 | ;5 cO0.o o
Supplemental Watering UNIT 1 LX< | ol

Seeding Class 1A SQ. YD. 750  1.00 F50.00
Sub Base Granular Material Type B 4 Inch SQ.YD. 5200 .50 23, Ye0 .00
Aggregate for Temporary Access TON 125 LioO JGe,00
Portland Cemient Concrete Driveway Pavement 6" Special [SQ. YD. 200 Bp.o0 T 00 00
Poitland Cement Concreté Sidewalk Special 8Q. FT. 600} H.op ZiFe0 00
Detectable Waming SQ.FT. 100] 2000 Zyoan, So
Driveway Pavement Removal SQ.YD. 425 .80 3 Yoo . o
Combination Concrele Curb and Gutter Removal FOOT 500 3.o0 i ,vs-eg O
Sidewalk Removal ' SQ.FT. 600 V.00 Lobs . B
Class B Patch Type IV 8 1sQ. YD. 5000 L7.e0 3;'0', DB . i
Combinalion Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B.6.12 " [FooT 500 15,00 "7 S‘Cy‘ So

" 7|Non Special Waste Disposal * CU.YD. 58 1.0 a D00
Traffic Conirol & Profection L SUM il IO, Ssen oo {0 SEA oy
Drainage & Utility Structures to be Adjusted EACH 20 zeo.en i Sy e
Drainage & Utility Structures to be Reconstructed EACH 3] (5 ey i'gen .o
Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement $0. YD. 225 Zzo.oes i S n0.am
. _ - SR

Printed 1/29/2015

Page 5-1

108, 6250 |

BLR 12200a {01/08/14)



RETURN WITH BID

County DuPage
Locat Public Agency Village of Lombard
Section Number 15-00000-01-GM
Route Various

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATIONS

The certifications hereinafter made by the bidder are each a material representation of fact upon which reliance is placed should
the Department enter into the contract with the bidder.

1.

Debt Deliquency. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it is not delinquent in the payment of
any tax administered by the Departrnent of Revenue unless the individual or other entity is contesting, in accordance with
the procedures established by the appropriate revenue Act, its liability for the tax or the amount of tax. Making a false
statement voids the contract and allows the Department to recover all amounts paid to the individual or entity under the
contract in a civil action.

Bid-Rigging or Bid Rotating. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it is not barred from
contracting with the Department by reason of a violation of either 720 ILCS 5/33E-3 or 720 ILCS 5/33E-4.

A violation of Section 33E-3 would be represented by a conviction of the crime of bid-rigging which, in addition to Class 3
felony sentencing, provides that any person convicted of this offense or any similar offense of any state or the United States
which contains the same elements as this offense shall be barred for 5 years from the date of conviction from contracting
with any unit of State or local govemment No corporation shall be barred from contracting with any unit of State or local
government as a result of a conviction under this Section of any employee or agent of such corporation if the employee so
convicted is no longer employed by the corporation and: (1) it has been fi inally adjudlcated not guﬂty or (2) if it demonstrates
to the govemmental entity with which it seeks to confract and that entlty finds that the commission of the offense was neither
authorized, requested, commanded nor performed by a director, officer or a high rnanagenal agent in behalf of the
corporation.

A violation of Section 33E-4 would be represented by a conviction of the crime of bid-rotating which, in addition to Class 2
felony sentencing, provides that any person convicted of this offense or any similar.offense of any state or the United States
which contains the same elements as this offense shall be permanently barred from contracting with any unit of State or
iocal government. No corporatioh shall be barred from contracting with any unit of State or local government as a result of a
conviction tinder this Section of any employee or agent of such corporation if the employee so convicted is no longer
employed by the corporation and: (1) it has been finally adjudicated not gu:lty or (2) if it demonstrates to the governmental
entity with which it seeks to contract and that entity finds that the commission of the offense was neither author;zed
requested, commanded, nor performed by a director, officer or a high managerial agent in behalf of the corporation.

Bribery. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or
attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of lilinois or any unit of local govemnment, nor has the firn made an
admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an offi cial, agent, or employee of the firm committed
bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant o the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the
firm.

Interim Suspension or Suspension. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it is not currently
under a suspension as defiried in Subpart | of Title 44 Subtitle A Chapter Iil Part 6 of the Hlinois Administrative Code.
Furthermore, if suspended prior to completion of this work, the contract or contracts executed for the completion of this work
may be cancelled.

Printed 1/29/2015 Page 5 of 6 BLR 12200 (01/08/14)



RETURN WITH BID

County DuoPage
Local Public Agency _Village of Lombard
Section Number _15-00000-01-GM
Route Various

SIGNATURES

(If an individual)

Signature of Bidder

Business Address

(If a partnership)
Flrm Name

Signed By

Business Address

Inset Names and Addressed of All Partners

(If a corporation) s R
 corporeon Comporate Name é’\f_m @@ V}’I@M TL /j ) K/ J MWJ ;
Signed By Q Lo dlg/\d/s-tﬁﬁ(
Business Address qu )? )Z) 6) - /A’IWX_ZJMLO SégQ

leSeum NI D /nwn/

Presndenté‘, ( M__Q,,O[d 172 Uf{ VC// /Q/
Secretary A_) [ € /( {,l/‘—? // Q
Treasurer é7 (O l/éfV)M}. ?/élék/ / /Q,

Insert Names of Officers <

Attest: \Q“*’;\J\@T ‘ o |

Secretary

Printed 1/29/2015 : Page 6 of 6 BLR 12200 (01/08/14)



llinois Department Local Agency
of Transportation Proposal Bid Bond
Route
R _ County _ L

Section 2015 Concrete Reh & Utility
PAPER BID BOND N

WE G & M Cement Constn_xcﬁqn, Inc. 7 as PRINCIPAL.

and  The Ohio Casually Insurance Company as SURETY,

are held jointly, severally and firmiy bound unto the above Local Agency (hereafter referred to as "LA") in the penal sum of 5% of the total bid price, or for
the amount specified in the proposal documents in effect on the date of invitation for bids whichever is the lesser sum. We bind ourselves, our heirs,
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly pay to the LA this sum under the conditions of this instrument.

WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, the said PRINCIPAL is submitting a written proposal to the LA acting
through its awarding authority for the construction of the work des'ignated as the above section.

THEREFORE if the proposal is accepted and a contract awarded to the PRINCIPAL b Y the LA for the above designated section and the PRINCIPAL
shall wsthm fitteen’ (1 5y days after award ‘enter into a formal Gontract, furnish surety guaranteeing the fa“thf”ul perfofiance of thie work, arid fiimish evidence
of the reqmred insurance coverage, all as provided in the “Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction” and applicable Supplemental
Specifications, then this obligation shall become void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

IN THE EVENT the LA determines the PRINCIPAL has failed to enter into a formal contract in compliance with any requirements set forth in the

preceding para_agraph, then the LA acting through its awarding authority shall immediately be entitled to recover the full penal sum set out above, together
with all court costs, all attorney fees, and any other expense of recovery.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRINCIPAL and the sard SURETY have caused this instrument to be signed by their

respactive officers this 6th dayof _ Febr oruary, 2015
Principal
G&M Cement Construction, inc. vngeranye e
: ( ompany Name} . {Company Name)
By: Fea e =S By: ~ ,
- (S|gnature and Title) j - (Slgnature and T|t|e) 7

{if PRINCIPLE is a joint venture of two or mare contractors, the company names, and authorized signatures of each contractor must be-affixed.} -

‘ Surety
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company By:
{Name of Surety)

(Sig'l'nafure ﬂ@ney-m-Faéi
STATE OF ILLINOIS, '
COUNTY oF _Cook

|| _Rea Robinson ' . , a Notary Public in and for said county,
do hereby certify that _Nick Vaval]e

o P P

( Insert names of individuals signing on behalf of PRINCIPAL & SURETY) R T
who are each personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument on behalf of P
SURETY, sppeared before me this day in person and dcknowledged respectwely, that they signed and delwered sald instruments ast
voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this ~ 6th dayof  Fgbruary, 2015

My commission expires _May 27, 2017

- OFFIC
READ

[¢]
l%
e ROBI .
OTARY . SPATE OF| ILLINOIS
NY COMMISSION EXRRES|06/27/17
-y

NOTARY PUBLIC -

Al

‘ ‘ {Notary ic) e

ELECTRO! BOND \m\\ =T -+
O Electronic bid bond is allowed (box must be checked by LA if electronic bid bond i$ allowed) £ R
The Prmcnpa! may submit an electronic bid bond, in lieu of completing the above section of the Proposal Bid Bond Form By providing
an electronic bid bond ID code and signing below, the Principal is ensuring the identified electronic bid bond has been {executed and—
the Principal and Surety are firmly bound unto the LA under the conditions of the bid bond as shown above. (If PRINCIPAL is a joint

venture of two or more contractors, an électronic bid bond ID code, company/Bidder name title and date must be affixed for each
coritractor in the venture. )

CT [ T[]

-Elestronic Bid Bond 1D

(Company/Bidder Name)

(Signature and Title} Date

BLR 12230 (Rev. 7/05




Y S g T R, B e S T T

POWER OF ATTORNEY
THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

No. 37-220

Know Al Men by These Presents: That THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, and WEST
AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana Corporation, ii pursuance of authority granted by Aricle Vi, Scction 7 of the By-Lavis of The
Ohio Casualty Insuratice Company and Article VI, Scction 1 of West American [nsurance Campany, do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint:
Christopher J. Bechteld, Richard G. Bechtold or Elizabeth Goefler of Palatiae, Illinols its true and lawlul agent (5) and attorney (s)-in-fact, to
make, exscute, seal and deliver for and on -its behalf as surcty, and as its act and deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and
RECOGNIZANCES, not exceeding in any single instance TWO MILLION (52,000,000.00) DOLLARS, excluding, however, any bond(s) or
undertaking(s) guaranteciag the payment of notes and interest thereon '

And the exceution of such bonds or undestakings in pursuance of these presents, sh\all be as binding upon said Companics, as fully and amply, to all
“intents and purposes, as if they had been duly ekecutéd and acknowledged by the regularly clecied officers of the Companics at their administrative
offices in Hamilton, Ohio, In their own proper persons,

The authority granted hereunder supersedes any previous aythority herctofore granted thg above named attorney(s)-in-fact

In WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West
American Insurance Corpany has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seat of cach Company this 29th day of Septémber, 2003.

Ao

Sam Lawrencé, Assistant Sceretary

STATE OF QHIO,
COUNTY_OF BUTLER

On this 29th day of September, 2003 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the Stdte of Qhie, in and for the County of Butler, duly commissioned
and qualified, came Sam Lawrenee, Assistant Secretary of THE QHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and WEST AMERICAN

INSURANCE COMPANY, 10 me personally known to be the individual and officer deseribed in, and who cxecuted the preceding instrument, and he
acknowledged the exccution of the same, and beiag by me duly swom deposcth and saith, that he is the officer of the Companies aforesaid, and that
the seals allixed io the preceding instrument are the Corporate Scals of said Companics, and the said Corporale Scals and his signature as officer were
duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrament by the authority and direction of the said Corporations. )

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, [ have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Scal at the City of Hamilton, State of Ohio, the day and year first

above wrilten,
Yy,
Notary Pulfic in and for County tﬁhﬂcrﬁwc of Chio
A

My Commission expi ugust 6, 2007.

This power of attomney is granted uader and by authority of Aricle VI, Scetion 7 of the By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and
Atlicle Vi, Section I of West American Insurance Company, cxiracts from which read:

Adicle VI, Section 7. APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS-IN-FACT, ETC. *“The chairman of the board, the President, any
Vice-President, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of cach of thess Companics shall be and is hercby vested with full power and authority to
sppoint attorneys-in-fact for the purposc of signidg the name of the Companies as surcty to, and to execuls, attach the corporate seal, acknowledge and
deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instuments of surctyship and palicics of insurance to be given in favor of
any individual, firm, caiporation, or the official representative theredf, or Lo any county or state, or any official board or boards of county or state, or
the United States of América, or to dny other political subdivision.”

Atticle VI, Section 1. APPOINTMENT OF RESIDENT OFFICERS. “The Chairman of the Baard, the President, any Vice President, 2
Sccretary or any Assistant Sectetary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint atismeys in fact for the purpose of signing
the fiame of the corporation as surely or guarator, and to execute, attach the corporate seal, acknowledge and deliver any and sl bonds,
recognizances, stipulations, undectakings or other instruments of surcty-ship or guarantee, and policics of insurance to be given in favor of an
individual, firm, corporation, ot the official representative théreof, of to any county or state, or any official board or boards of any county or state, or
the United States of Americs, or to any other political subdivision.”




linois Department Apprenticeship or Training

of Transporta‘hon Program Certification
, Route _Various
Return with Bid County _Dunaage
Locél_l Agency _Villaage of | ombard
Section 15-00000-01-GM

All contractors are required to complete the following certification:
For this contract proposal or for all groups in this deliver and install proposal.

(1 For the following deliver and install groups in this material proposal:

lllinois Department of Transportation policy, adopted in accordance with the provisions of the lllinois Highway Code,
requires this’ contract to be awarded to the lowest responsive and responSIbIe bidder.' The award decision is subject to
approval by the Department In addition to all other respcns1blllty factors, this contract or deliver and install proposal
requires all hldders and all bidders’ subcontractors to disclose participation in apprenticeship or training programs that are
(10 approved by.and registered with the United States Depariment of Labor’s Bureau of Apprenticeship and Traitiing, and
(2) applicable to the work of the above indicated proposals or groups. Therefore, all bidders are required to complete the
following cerhficatlcn .

. Except as provided in paragraph IV below, the undersigned bidder cerfifies that it is a participant, either as an
- individual or as part of a group program, in an approved apprenticeshlp or training program applicable o each
type of work or craft that the bidder will perform with its own employees.

1. The undérs:gned bidder further certifies for work to be performed by subconiract that each of its subcontractors
submitted for approval either (A) is,.at the time of such bid, participating in an approved applicable apprenticeship
or training’ program or (B) will, prior to commencement of performance of work pursuant to this contract, establish
participation in an approved apprenticeship or training program applicable to the work of thé subcontract.

. The undersigned bidder, by inclusion in the list in the space below, certifies the official name of each program
sponsor holding the Certificate of Registration for all of the types of work or crafts in which the bidderis a
participant and that will be performed with the bidder's employees. Types of work or craft that will be
subcontracted shall be included and listed as subcontract work. The list shall also indicate any type of work or
craft job category for which there is no applicable apprenticeship or training program available.

S-o.e -

Printed 1/20/2015 Page i of2 BLR 12325 (Rev. 4/07)



v, Except for any work identified above, any bidder or subcontractor that shall perform all or part of the work of the
contract or deliver and install propasal solely by individual owners, pariners or members and not by employees to

whom the payment of prevailing rates of wages would be reqmred check the following box, and identify the
owner/operator workforce and pos;tlons of ownership. [J

The requirements of this certification and disclosure are a materia! part of the contract, and the contractor shall require this
ceriification provision to be included in all approved subcontracts.” The bidder is respons:ble for making a complete report
and shall make certain that each type of work or craft job category that will be utilized on the project is accounted for'and
listed. The Department at any time before or after award may require the production of a copy of each applicable
Certificate of Registration issued by the United States Department of Labor evidencing such participation by the contractor
and any or all of its subcontractors. In order to fulfill the participation requirement, it shall not be necessary that any
applicable program sponsor be currently taking or that it will take applications for apprenticeship, training or employment
during the performance of the work of this contract or deliver and install proposal.

Bidder: (3’“3 ™\ W@.@Vﬂd‘/l Q AT \n\~9—~ \j@up,@ﬁ(

. - Slgnature)
Address: 38 \Q WAL Title: W

Printed 1/20/2015 Page 2 of 2 BLR 12325 (Rev. 4/07)



o

| G & M.CEMENT CONSTRUCT] ION, INC.

Specializing in Residential & Conimereial Concrete Constmcuon
58 West Commerclal Road

o Addlson, 1 9 60101_.‘
_..(630):62¢ .-6208 Fax: (630) 528-6200

\livofl are a ];.)arﬁt:lpant of an-approved apprenticsship training proararm.
ewing 15 a list of union Jabor to be used on this‘project and their certification. Al
el cordton 5 n. Also you will fi nd a copy of

DuPage County Cement Masgns Fringe Benefit Finds focal. 8@3)
Bureau of Appremieeshlp & Tralning Certificaite of | Registratmn
For the Tradb ok -Cement Mason
DuPage County Cement Masons’ Local #803 Jolnt Apprehheeshrp ‘Committe, Villa Park, Iflinois.

Laborer’s Pension & Welfare Funds for Chicago and Vicinity
Office of Apprenueeshlp Training, Employer and Labor Services Bureau of Apprenhc&shlp and
Training Certificate of Registration :
For the Trade of; Construction Craft Laborér
Chicageland Laborers JATC, Carol Stream, It -

Local 731 IBofT Excavatmg Paving WeifaraPensran Funds

Office of Apprenticeship Trainind, Empleyer and. Latiot Sﬂrvices Burezu'of Apprenticeship and
Tralning Certificate of Reglsb-atlon

For the Trade of: Construction Driver o

International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Joint Council N6. 25 Training. Fund

Cément Mason’s Unfon, Local 502 Savings Fund, Welfare, Pension & Apprentice; Educational & Tralning
Trust Funds
. Btireau of Apprerticeship & Training Certificate of Registration

For the Frade of: Cement Mason
Cement Masons’ Aréa Joint Apprenticeship & Cement Masons: Umen L. No. 502, Bellwood, IL

Midwest Operating Engineers Fringe Benefit Funds IUQE Local* 150
Office of Apprenticeship Tralning, Employer and Labor Senvices Btfreau of Apprenticeship and
Training Certificate of Registration
For the Trade of: Operating Engineer
QOperating Engmeers Local #150, Plainfield, IL




| @iﬁm&? of %«mﬁ?&&n
Chicagoland, Lalorers, J.47.C.
%gkmﬂﬁa&w Q.ﬁ__..‘ . Eh&?&@w |
mwmm.m?wxmﬂ&aﬂ as part of the D@b@hﬁ\ Q\&mﬁmh\nﬂmmm, ip Frogram
in accordance with the basic standards of @eﬁ%&bxﬁ&aﬁ 72

m.wxﬁbmw;m,mn\m _\;m,m nw&nw.m\ﬂww\ of Loabor

&lﬁ\ﬂﬁ‘ n\. M!h!l '

(A" Ty Wﬁh\l\mﬂ%ﬁ r.wﬁ.!ﬂcﬂ :

Date REVISED August 13, 2004

. i 117990001
uwwuw«wbdx&a .

Amin: ~.\n\.!n ..Uﬂ!\z.\ .1\%\.;3“\._.._.«5 g,



‘DU PAGE COUNTY ¢ mxnzq z_pmozmw EQF #803 ,.S:ﬁ __pmmmmmdnm_m: [P COMMITTEE
VILLA PARK, ILLINOIS

FORMTHE TRADE OF:  CENENT MASON
Registered as part Q\ the National N&uﬁmhbnmmm@e Srogram

in accordance with ...&m basic sfandards o\\ m&uﬁmﬁb@&%
established n@‘ t# e nmmaﬁm\m@\ n\ DHabor

_QCTOBER 12, 1955

- Mevisep:  FEBRUARY 10, 1989 | ¥ ety of Babor
s Dl bl
b 015-049) mwmwr,hu
aﬁs&s Xo

Director, Bureaw of Toareniiceshio-and Trauning



kY

 Bureau of ‘Apprenticeship and Training
eertiticate of Registration |
- CEMENT MASONS* AREA JOINT APPRENTICESHIP & CEMENT MASO

| NS UNION LOC. NO. 502
BELLWOOD, ILLINGIS

. FOR THE TRADE OF: CEMENT MASON
,mmwwewmmﬁwcan\mnuummﬂﬁmmm Mymmumpaaaxwawmwxwgmmxwvmﬁw Frogram
9 aﬁnauamwmam_nmm%mkmmm basic slandards mwﬂn@muﬁﬂﬁamw

muxmwo
maQW&wmﬂmmummwjmmm_nmmnﬁmmgm% mwmhmrmmpﬁ

TOBER 17, 1945

REGISTERED: OC
: DECEMBER 29, 1988

REVIS
Dcte

— A08-(R1f

Ragirtatioa o,

Director, Bureas Qﬂ..ﬂsngmbm? and Jrasaing

"..
.-"..



%3 the A&a & \m__gag ha*&&& |
rmmm.mﬂ&mwﬁqﬁ ees part c\. fhe O,m,mxnabn\ mwwh\aﬁma\aﬁk@o %EM\HRE

7] anbadmﬁﬁam with the bs s e standards a\ &muﬁmnxﬁﬂmqmw
establisbed &W\ \km, = %&Qﬂ.&\ﬂﬂ% nx. Dabor |

Aouember 8, 2002 o

Dakw

2P 90875073

Ragintcnd ot Mo




@ffice of Apprentiveship Teatuing, Tmpluger and Lahor Berbires
Brenn of Apprentiveship ans Traiving
Qorfificate of Begisfration
INTERNATIONALBROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS

Joist Conneil No. 25 Training Fund
For the Trade of Constrnstion Driver

Q&%ﬁk\mﬁmﬁa as part Q\. thoe National Qxﬁx@.ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ&&%ﬁb ,«\.,\Uh.e,ﬂhﬁ&
i accordance witl the basfc standards _a\. ap ﬁhﬁﬁﬁﬂ&a\mw\wu
esfablisted .WW \&Jm“wmmnﬁmmm&m\ @\ foabor

)

&

i e

A
b
m

u - . -
.m.:..m.l.ﬁulm\\h.v.ﬂ. Fdrainfrirafor; &.»u\fibvt..ﬁ.f Draindeg, Eonter

. éﬁ\mmq.owm
e, SR &
. fe : e : Secrelasy of Babor _

h@_ﬂ- QE,\ Befar Oarvices

weLlol 9060 T Ead

641 TVICT BYALCAYIL



RETURN WITH BID

linois Department
of T]"anspoﬂ:atlon Affidavit of lllinois Business Office

County _DuPage
Local Public Agency _Village of Lombard
Section Number 15-00000-01-GM
Route _Various

State of \2\/0 )
5 ) ss.
Cginty of m Q(_)j.’{yg_ ) >

oo Pl e O
L, of N % , .
{Name of Affiant) {City of Affiant} ({State of Affiant

being first duly sworn upon oath, states as follows:

1. Thatlam the W}j’_ of éimbm @@M&WW

officer or position bidder

2. That | have personal kinowledge of the facts herein stated.

3. That, if selected under this proposal, é'f; mw 8’0 )(W (%\/L&d/\ -, will maintain a

{bidder)
business office in the State of lllinois which will be located in % \ LDC')—-':,(Q County, lllinois.

4, That thié business office will serve as the primary place of employment for any persons employed in the
construction contemplated by this proposal.

5. That this Affidavit is given as a requirement of state law as provided in Section 30-22(8) of the lllinois
Procurement Code.

G A e Q‘-‘M"’u—_-’
Z Q {Signature) I
t Name of Affiant)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on day of M J’o : S

Official Seal

t Cundﬂf

(SEAL)® Vo, State of |
'ﬁl‘? ‘(%ymmiss on Expires

b

%M//
ﬁnature o Notary Pudd)/

Printed /2072015 ‘ BLR 12326 (01/08/14)



linois Department Affidavit of Availability
of Transportation Forthe Leftingof
Bureau of Copstruction .

2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322

Springfield, lllinois 62764 Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink. “Authorization to Bid" will not be issued

unless both sides of this form are completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to Jist all work.

Part . Work Under Contract

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include al! pending low bids not yet awarded
or rejected: In a joint ventisre, list only that porlion of the work which js the respoensibility of your company. The uncompleted doflar value is to be based upon
the most recent engine€r's or owners estimate, and must include work subeontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

i 2 3 4 Awards Pending

Contract Number

Contract With

Estimated Completion Date

Total Contract Price Accumulated
h Totals

Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is
the Prime Contractor

Uncompleted Dollar Value i Firm is
the Subcontractor

Total Value of All Work f_@

List below the uncompleted dalfar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work
subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joeint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your
company. If no work is contracted, show NONE. -

Earthwork

Part li. Awards Pen'di]'_lg and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

Accumulated
Totals

Portland ’Celjnent Concrete 'Paving

HMA Plant Mix

HMA Paving
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints

Aggregate Bases & S_yffaces

Highway, R.R. and Waterway Siructures

Drainage

Electrical

Cover and Seal Coats

Concrete Construction

Landscaping

Fencing

Guardrail

Painting

Signing

Cold Milling, Planning & Rotomilling

Demolition

Pavement Markings {Paint)

Other Construction {List)

$ 0.00

Totals

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to aooomﬁlish the statutory purpose as outlined in the “llfinois Procurement Code.” Failure to comply will resuft in
non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

Printed 12212014 Page 1 of 2 BC 67 (Re__\{. 08M1710)



Part Ill. Work Subcontracted to Others.
For each contract described in Part |, list all the work you have subcontracted to others.

1 2 3 4 Awards Pending

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount
Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount
Uncompleted

éuboontractor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount
Uncompleled
Subjconhactor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount
Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount
Uncompleted

Total Uncompleted

I, being duly sworn, do hereby declare that this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating fo ALL uncompleted contracis of the
undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not yet awarded
or rejected and ALL eslimated completion dates.

and swomn tg before me ' ] /
b dayor /ﬁypeorPﬁntName 6{ e es2i2/ /14 V&L //, W‘J

Officgr of Director T ttef

sined  (Q . n 2 o 1 /a,\/Q/g/QJ

— R <

oot 1ty et et o aoefom i
Address/’g L) &) W"W\,@O

T ol Loso s
~7 T 7

€|

" Subsgri
thisf

Printed 12/2/2014 Page 2 of 2 BC 57 {(Rev. 08M7/10)



ULr OO LU LU Ll UoUUL U L AN L LT I W 1) [SELYTET o L T [ o = oI oo

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
BIDDER’S ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

ADDENDUM NO. i
FY 2015 Concrete Rehabilitation and Patching
MFT Section #15-00000-01-GM

BIDDER hereby acknowledges receipt of Addendum No. 1

Company Name......... : GaM (emat (oostocdion
BY e S NS VANV
Print Name ..o.ecievsnnr : A e Mawe Voo
Position/Title . vceeeewer. Y3 mAf%

DALE s ovvvsvessssereereesensrnes 2]e¢ ! r 2o o

Note: This Addendum shall be included with and is considered part of the bid
documents. Failare to veturn this form may result in disqualification of
the BIDDER.

Return a copy of this page to the VILLAGE upon receipt. Either via
FAX to 630-620-5982, certified mail, or courier. Include this original in
your bid.



ULy DU LU L. Lo UoUudsUa Ju s VAL YL U LU LS LI o L N oL U

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
ADDENDUM NO. 1
TO THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
FOR.
FY 2015 Concrete Rehabilitation and Patching
MFT Section #15-00000-01-GM

DATE: Fcbruary 6, 2015
REVISED BID OPENWG FRIDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2015 @ 1:00 PM

To:  All Progpective Bidders

All BIDDERS for the above contract shall carefully read the enclosed addendum and congider its impact
in the preparation of their bid.

I. On Page 34 deleic Number 4 and replace with “All questions regarding this bid document shall be

. submitted in writing by 1:00 p.m. on Friday February 20, 2015,

II. Delete page 36 in its entirety. There will be no Pre-bid Meeting

1. The bid opening date has been changed. The new bid opening date will be Friday, February 27,
2015 at 1:00 p.m.

II. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendurn by returning the “Bidders
Acknowledgment of Receipt” form and Addendum No. 1 in their Proposal.



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
ADDENDUM NO. 2
TO THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
FOR
FY 2015 Concrete Rehabilitation and Patching
MEFT Section #15-00000-01-GM

DATE: February 23, 2015
REVISED BID OPENING: FRIDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2015 @ 1:00 PM

To:  All Prospective Bidders

All BIDDERS for the above contract shall carefully read the enclosed addendum and consider its impact
in the preparation of their bid.

I 1. Will the patohes require 1.5" dowell baskets at the transverse joints? Or do we just have to tie
into the existing patch to remain?
1.5" dowell baskets will be required only in cases where there are MORE THAN TWO (2)
congsecutive panels being replaced, Please refer to TDOT standard 442101-07

2. Do all joints have to be sealed?
Only transverse joints need to be sealed

3. can recyeled ca-6 be uged for the sub base item?
All materials incorporated into this project must be certified by IDOT and from an IDOT approved
source. See gection 311.02 of the standard specifications for allowable materials.

4. How many different lists or mobilizations will there be on this project? Also what is the
minimum quantity to mobilize when the Village gives us their miscellaneous utility list.

There will be two lists. The first list given at the Pro-construction meeting will be approximately
80 percent of the awarded quantity. Patches located near schools will be clearly identified as such
and will need to be completed during the summer break between Tune 12 and August 21, The
entire first list must bc completed by August 26, The second list will be for the remaining quantity
and is based on any patches identified after the Pre-construction meeting, This second list will be
given to the contractor no later than September 7, 2015 and smust be completed by October 30,
2015.

II. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by returning the “Bidder’s
Acknowledgment of Receipt” form and Addendum No. 1 in their Proposal.



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
BIDDER’S ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

ADDENDUM NO. 2
FY 2015 Concrete Rehabilitation and Patching
MFT Section #15-00000-01-GM

BIDDER hereby acknowledges receipt of Addendum No. 1

Note:

Company Name......... : 80 Cement Cehs’m.'c}—\; n
Print Name ..ooouvrieenn, w:dL \ G\_Lk’q,\\-ﬁ_
Position/Title.............. : Secde Ag\pu})

Date .ovveiinisininieranes 3[9—5 "Z-O‘IC:

This Addendom shall be included with and is considered part of the bid
docoments. Failure to return this form may result in disqualification of
the BIDDER.

Return a copy of this page to the VILLAGE upon receipt. Either via
FAX to 630-620-5982, certified mail, or courier. Include this original in
your bid. :



