RESOLUTION
R 78-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and G & M Cement Construction, Inc. regarding the
FY2015 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching Program, as attached hereto as
Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $23,647.94.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution R 78-15
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this 19" day of November, 2015.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 19" day of November, 2015.

/zﬁc/-y// —

Keith T. Glagnorlo
Village President

ATTEST:

)%uﬂ— ‘&4& Lt

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY 2015 CONCRETE REHABILITATION AND UTILITY CUTS PATCHING
PROJECTNO.: RM 20 & 21
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2 and Final
CONTRACTOR: G&M Cement Construction DATE: 10/28/2015
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Final Balancing Change Order
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $408,025.01
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $148,610.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ({1]+2]) (3] $556,635.01
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: {PENDING APPROVAL) 4 $23,647.94
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) (5] $580,282.95
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: {PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $172,257.94
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: NA
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $600,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $592,916.25

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

'¢“7 7% prpmved By:

ngineer ' 5 Date
MM’ ippm"ed By:
Cantra Date  {t<h1gKor2s¥)
/] e
% # f Zé Approved By:
Date  ©SiKor2s%) illage President }’ ‘Date
cnjinee f‘
V4
”/5/’( Attes //7/5
Public Works Date Village Clerk Date

e
'/9Hﬂﬁnce Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantses are hareby sxtended to Incorporate this Change Order.

AeT 290 2010

QL



mmNmN.ommﬁ .Cnn-'_l .-UEL.-._UU
¥6'L¥9'E2S 140 2§ 0D LO'GED'9SGS lejoL pig
0008 000 (oo'szz)  [00°00S'¥S 00'02% 00'6ze
‘PA ‘bs T4 4 {eioadg Juswaed Aemanlg YIWH
00'008'L$ 00¢ 000 00008°1% 00'009% 00¢ uodsy aq|
yoe3q £ 0] sainpnig hu___:.- pue mmm:_ED
00'00p'eS 002e 00'2L 00°'000°F$ 00'002% 0002 pajsnlpy ag
yoe3 0z 0} sainpnng Aurn pue abeueg
00'06L'GLS 0s'L 00'0 00'052'61L$ 00'005'0L% 0s'L [e1ads
wng q [ Uoiaa)tld pue jonuo) opes]
00°0$ 000 (opgs)  oooss 00'1$ ‘PAND 00'0S 0S [esodsig d)sem |e10ads UoN
00'0v8s 00'95 (oo'pby)  |O0'00S'2% 00'GLS 00006 2l'g'd |dAL 1anng
184 005 B QIND 3]2JOUOY UONEUIGUIOD
09'EL5'29¢% 06'65p'L 06'65 00'000'vErS 00'Z9% ‘PA 'bg 00°000°2 000% youy g Al 2dA1 yoied g ssen
or'a/q'L$ ov'ala't org8/z’L  |00009% 00°1$ 14 °'bs 00009 009 {EACWSY HIEMSPIS
00'891$ 00'9¢ (00'vPr)  {00°005°L3 00'c$ 00°00S [eAOWSY taUNG)
jea4 00S B QN 8jAI0U0Y UONEUIGUWIOD
0Z'150'1% O LEL {(oge6z)  l00'0DK'ES 00'8% ‘PA bS 00'6ZY GZv [BADLUSY JUBLUSABY ABMBALI]
00'008'6$ 00082 00051 00'000'2$ 00'0Z$ 14 bg 00°00L 001 — BulleA a19E10a18d
08'Z6r'8s 0v'8.8'L oresz'L 0000223 05 ¥$ 14 bg 00'009 009 (e123dg Y|emapiS D0d
0Z'¢66'FS OF'LEL (og'ge) |o0009'28 00'9c$ 00°002 |B1030S
‘PA bg 00Z you| g Juawaned Aemanug D0d
00°0% 000 (ooszi) |ooszZLs 00'L% 00'SZ1
uoj Gzl s5200y Alelodwsa | Joj sjebaibby
GG'GBL'0ES 06'204'9 (orgey) |oo'oob'2es 05'v$ PA_PS 00°00Z'L 002G adA | [eusjely Jejnuesg) aseq-gng
00°052$ 00052 (oooos) |00'06:8 00'L% ‘PA DS 00'06L 05 Vi sse|g buipaag
00'0% 000 {Qot) 1008 L0 0% wn 0oL ! Buuajean eyuswajddng
00°005% 00°052 (00'0os)  |00'00S'L$ goes ‘PA bg 00°0S/ 05/ UL} p 838 B YsILN 10sdoL
0003 000 (googo'z) |oo'000°/8 00'L$ ‘PA BS 00°000'L 000'S PUNDLS) J0j JUGE [BIIUYIB0AL)
00'006'6£$ 00°050'L 00082 00°092'62$ 00°8¢€$ ‘PA D 00'0LL 056 uoleABOX] Yueg
00°0% 000 (goopr)  |ooools 00'L$ ‘PA ND 00'001 001 JusuijUequu3 Je[NuRIE) SN0I0Y
0008 000 (og'goL)  Joo0oL$ 00'1$ ‘PA 'ND 00001 00l JO |Es0dsiq P [eAowaY
ey Apuend  janpaq o ppy Aypuend Apuend
834id 18301 ey 5ol 83ud Jupn U0 rauny Wil
S10Z/81/6 ZH'0D ONIHJLVd SLND ALIMILN ONV NOILY.LEIEVHIY JLIYINOD S10Z Ad




